

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 208 OF 2013 IN T.P.(C) 1080/2006
(For Prel.Hearing)

SYED TARIQUE IMAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMA AFROZ Alleged Contemnor/Respondent(s)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Rai S. Farooqui, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Abdi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor/respondent is
dispensed with for the present.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master