

*

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 208 OF 2013 IN T.P.(C) 1080/2006

SYED TARIQUE IMAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMA AFROZ Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mansoor Ali,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master