

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 208 OF 2013

IN

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO. 1080 OF 2006

SYED TARIQUE IMAM ...Petitioner

VERSUS

SHAMA AFROZRespondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. We do not find any force in the petition.

Contempt Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHIJ.
MAY 2, 2014 [J. CHELAMESHWAR]
ITEM NO.37 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 208 OF 2013 IN T.P.(C) 1080/2006

SYED TARIQUE IMAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMA AFROZ Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESHWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) R. Mansoor Ali,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Contempt Petition is dismissed, in terms of
the signed order.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)